Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

e ——————

From: ONG LI LI <llong@Ilonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday. 5 December 2019 9:58 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> TP Claim - GBCT088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our

Ref 18/18/18/vc00/020886 *LKK REF: CC4/LPC18016352/Kpa3ql [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Hsiao Tong

Please proceed to negotiate and settle the claim up to $10K (all-in).

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

e

-

The all @) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 28 November 2019 2:41 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 21/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886

*LKK REF; CC4/LPC1BD16352/Kpa3g2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email,

We have tried to offer up to $8,500.00(all-in) as per mandate. However third party rejected our offer and proposed
$12.000,00 {included COR, LOU, search fee, towing fee & medical fee).

As for the part price, surveyor had checked with some local stockist and the price in the estimate was within the
price range.

In view of this, kindly let us have your further mandate/ instruction

Thank you



Best Regards,

Hsian Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-1197 | email: chewht® lklauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Indostrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933]

From: ONG LI Ll <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 9 January 2019 9:32 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.comz>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@|onpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886
*LKK REF: CC4/LPC18016352/Kpa3qg2

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please review the offer of LOU for Sunday since this is a commercial vehicle (non-working
day) and the survey was conducted within 1 PRS day.

We are also of view that the cost of repair is on the high side. Please check the parts’ pricing
and see if the COR can be adjusted further.

Claimed Amouni | Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) 3 1462554 FoH AR 00

2. Loss of Use {20days x $150.00) $ 3.000.00 $-2.100.00-H4clays-»-$1-50.00)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 3 7.49 5 7.45

4, Towing Fee % &0.00 £ ADDO

5. Medical Fee % 121.00 £ 12700

&. Suffering Claim™** $ 3.000.00 Tobe-Advised

Total | §20,814.43 $10,627.45

In summary, please try your best to negotiate and settle <$8.5K.
Thank you.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all 885 lonpac.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 22 December, 2018 11:39 AM
To: ONG LI LI
Cc: MT_Claim_5SG; Admin A



Subject: <Seek Mandate> TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886
*LKK REF: CC4/LPC18016352/Kpa3g2

Lonpac Rel: 18/18/18/vc00/020884
LEK Ref: CC4/LPC180146352/Kpadq2

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

we have highiighted to your good office on 11/09/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settliement with
our Principal. Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

This Is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver's fovour.

Summary to offer lo third party repairer, “CONVINCE AUTO PTE LTD" is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount

1, Cost of Repair [w/GST) $ 14.625.94 $ 8.239.00

2. Loss of Use |20days x $150.00) § 3.000.00 $ 2,100.00 (14days x $150.00)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fea 3 7.4% 3 7.45

4. Towing Fee b $0.00 $ 40.00

5 Medical Fea F 12100 $ 121.00

é, Sufiering Claim*** § 3.000.00 To be Advised

Total | $20,814.43 $10,527.45

**10days recommendation for repair + 2Sunday + 2FRS = l4days
***Eor Item & (suffering claim), kindly let us have your mandate/instruction,
Relevant supporting claim documents are attoched herewith tor your perusal and reference.

W far r rov

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya 1Thi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: CNG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2018 3:07 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meik lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
cchewht@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886

Hi Mei Kwan/Hsiao Tong



Attached is our Insured’s GIA report for your handling.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: ONG LI LI

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September, 2018 11:48 AM

To: 'Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886

Dear Mei Kwan
Our Insured has not reported the accident.
We are following up.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September, 2018 11:33 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

LPCref: 18/18/18/VC00/020886
LKK REF: CC4/LPC18B016352 /Kpa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed revert of vehicle: GBC 7088L

We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal Is:
= TP estimated cost of repair
+ Preliminary advice

=«  Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured’s accident report for our
necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.



" Best Regards,
Mei Kwan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phone: 6366 0035 | email: MeiKwan@lkkato.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S{4084633)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 7 September, 2018 10:56 AM

To: 'ONG LI LI' <Hong@lonpac.coms>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_5G'<mt claim@lonpac.cam>; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | emall; assignments@kkauto com | fax: 6256-3315
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.cam]

Sent: Friday, 7 September 2018 5:08 AM

To: 'daphne @convinceauto.com.sg’' <daphne@convinceauto.com.sg>; MT_Claim_5G < laim@lonpac.com>,;
assignments@lkkauto.com; Nivitha (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'melvinchua@convinceauto.com.sg' <melvinchua@convinceauto.com. sg>

Subject: RE: TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018) Our Ref: 18/18/18/vc00/020886

Without Prejudice
Dear Daphne

Fyi, our Insured has not reported the accident. You may liaise with LKK Auto Consultants Pte
Ltd for survey.

Dear Catherine/Nivitha
FYA

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: CHEW BENG KEE

Sent: Thursday, 6 September, 2018 5:22 PM

To: 'daphne@convinceauto.com.sg'; MT_Claim_SG

Cc: 'melvinchua@convinceauto.com.sg'

Subject: FW: TP Claim - GBC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018)

Hi Gerald



' Pls check out this accident claim. It seems like a non-reporting by insured.

Best Regards

Chew Beng Kee

Head of Claims | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 246 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Daphne Lee [mallto:daphne@convinceauto.com.sq]
Sent: Thursday, September 06, 2018 3:50 PM

To: CHEW BENG KEE

Cc: ' vi

Subject: TP Claim - GRC7088L & YN3143G (DOA: 31/08/2018)

Dear Sir / Madam,
Accident nvolving vehicle : GRCTORSL & YN3I1432G on 31/08/2018.
We are assisting GBRCTOBRL (o make 3rd party claim against YNI 143G,

Kindly direct us to officer-in-charge.
Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected al :-

Convince Auto Pte Lid
176 Sin Ming Drive
#04-04 Sin Ming Autocare
Singapore 575721

Tel : 6553 1131 (Daphne)

Thank vou
Hegarids

Diaphue Loe

L

COMYINCE
Convince Auto Pte Lid
176 Sin Ming Drive

#04-014 Sin Ming Autocare
Singapore 575721

Tel: 6556 1131 | Fax: 6553 0502

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software,
WWW.ave. com
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CONVINCE
Our Ref : TKB/GBCTOREL LP/TP

1 2% November 2018

Lonpac Insurance BHD
300 Beach Road
#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 1995535

Dear Sirs,

$ NV bl NIMAG ALONG AYE TOWARDS CITY ON 31/08/2018

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no.: GBCTO88L. which was involved in
the captioned sccident with vour insured vehicle YN3I43G. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us
to assist him tn presenting his/her claim against the part responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of vour insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your
consideration on behall of the owner/claimant.

1) Cost of repair $ 8.230,00 (included 7% GST)
2) LOU ($150 X 20 Days) $ 3,000.00
3) LTA Search s 740
4) Towing Fee S 6000
5) Medical Fee S 121.00
) Suffering Claim $ 3.000.00
(E&OE) £14.427 40

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims =«
a) Final Repair Bill

b) Towing Bill

¢) LTA Search

d) Medical Invoice & MC

¢) Letter of Authority

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from vou on the settlement of our customer’s claims ns soon as
possible

We look forward 1o your favarahle reply in due course.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim (if any) of the owner / elaimant,

Thank vou

Yours faithfully

]

............ 2, S

uto Pre Lid
douphnef@ convinceauto com.sg

CONVINCE AUTO PTE LTD

178 Sin Ming Drive #04-04 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721
Tel: +65 6356 1131 Fax +65 6553 1131 Emall: convinceapl@convinceautn.com sg



Accident on Bife B /zp1
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2. Hereby authorise the repairer (_Cc v oo no #fiete “fw (/0 )10 take such steps as may

be necessary towards commencing repairs of the said vehicle, having considered the prospect
of an own damage claim as opposed to a 3" party claim and decided on the latter.

3.  Authorise my repairer to prepare such documents and / or take such steps as may be
necessary to facilitate a 3™ party claim as aforesald.

4. Appoint my repairer to engage a vehicle surveyor on my behalf as my repairer may deem
necessary in order to determine reasonable costs of repair and period of repair and / or to
commence repairs and to submit my claim for losses including cost of repairs and / or loss of
use / cost of rental of substitute vehicle / loss of hire/ earnings / rental as the case may be.

5. To resolve my claim vis-a-vis such relevant parties in consultation with me and / or my legal

advisers as the case may be.

6. Refer me to solicitors on my behalf to negotiate settlement and / or commence proceedings
against the 3™ party and / or his insurers including in the event no reasonable offer for direct

settlement is forthcoming.

7. lconfirm that | am prepared to attend at the solicitor's offices and to attend court in the event
it becomes necessary for the purposes of the claim. | shall give my full cooperation and
suppart for the said claim. | further undertake not to do anything to prejudice my claim or
accept any payment directly or indirectly from any party / parties except via my repairer or my
solicitors.



| confirm that in the event and / or to the extent the claim is unsuccessful or cannot be
proceeded with or if any judgment or settlement is not honoured by the 3 party / thesr
Insurer, or in the event of my breach of the spirit and / or terms herein, | agree to pay the
repairer the cost of repair, survey fee and such expenses as have been reasonably Incurred. In
the event of a shortfall in recovery, | shall make up the shortfall and shall allow the repairer to
offset the sums recovered for loss of use against such shortfall.

| authorise my repairers to receive payment on my behalf and to liaise on my behalf with
solicitors and all necessary parties for the purpose of facilitating my claim herein. | further
Instruct that such payment shall for this purpose be made to my repairer, through my
solicitors if so appointed.

For avoldance of doubt, | shall be responsible for the payment of all repair costs, recovery,
costs (including legal fees) incurred.

Dated this
f_ﬂ{ .,. j
JI A *
P
Owner’s / Hirer's Signature / RTP Relief Drver's signature / RTP (if any)

[Company Stamp if applicable)

Owner's Address:

Owner's Email:

Owner’s Contact No: (HP) (0} (HOME)
Witnessed by : Signature:

Explained by in language (if applicable)




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO 818 18VCOD 020886
DATE 219 DEC 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We. Mis Toh Kim Bock C-E Comtractor Pte Lid confirmed acceprance from M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of YN3143G the sum ol Singapore
Dollar Ten Thousand Only (510,000.00) in full and final satisfaction. liquidation and
dischorge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M's LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us whether now
or hereafter to become manifest, arising cither directly or indirectly from an accident
mvolving GBC7088L and YN3143G on 31 Aug 2018 along AYE towards City.

| 'We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ CALIFORNIA LAUNDRY PTE LTD AND/OR SAKIREN BIN ABDUL
HAMID) against all claims and any ¢laims whatsoever made by any person/persons
on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/'We further authorize you 10 pay the above settlement sum directly 1o CONVINCE
AUTO PTE LTD.

I'We hereby acknowledged that this payment 15 made on a without admission of
linbility basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect ol our
insured’s recovery action

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

HT _Tif,.,nlf?-.'% a8

Name of vehicle owner /Date



—
CONVINCE
Invoice
MIS: Lonpac Insurance BHD GST Regn No. : 200516575H
300 Beach Road Co Regn No. - 200816575H
#17-04/07 The Concourse Invoice No : 51811001
Singapore 199555 Date : 1211/2018
Accident Date : 31082018
Tel: B250 7388 Fax: 6286 3767 Claim No : TP Claim
Policy No .: DMCVSN1800521800
Attn - Maotor Claim Departmeant Chassis No . MPATFRBEHEHS558320
Year : 2008
Make & Mode : ISUZU TFREE Vehicle No.: GBCT0B8L
| SiNo | Description Qty | UnitPrice Amount
1 Lumpsum Raepair 1 § 7.70000 | § 7.700.00
(Parts & Labour Inclusive)
- TOTAL s 7.700.00
GST T%: 3 539.00
| Total Amount : | 8,238.00 |
{ {t
CONVINCE AUTO PTE LTD
CONVINCE AUTO PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Dthve #04-04 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel: +85 6556 1131 Fax +65 6553 1131 Email; convinceaplifconvinceailn.com. sg




CASH SALES /INVOICE

@ T E P

S===" JOO KEONG TOWING SERVICE

RATTENY RERVIEES Blk 424 #01-235 Bukit Batok West Ave 2, Singapore 850424

: DID: 6563 5620 Office: 6566 8258 Fax: 6563 3054 1 4 2 7 3
9 Email: jookeong@singnet.com.sg No.
it BCTell Reo. No. 464087008 / /
. Date, 4 J ‘YI¥
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- e
Singapore Bge:
ﬁ General Hospital
3 SingHealth
GST REG NO. : M903683 10N TAX INVOICE
31.08.2018 ) GAEMZIA SGH
MALICDEM HAROLD AOSARID / EXTERNAL IDINRIC 5736814862
B51 YISHUN STREET B1 CASE NUMBER 67187731508
#0258 CUSTOMER NUMBER 3026509772
SINGAPORE 760651 VISIT DATE . 31.08.2018 15:27
LOCATION GEMD GCAE
BILLING DATE -31.08.2018
TOTAL CHARDES GEFORE TOTAL AMT FAYARLE
DESCRIPTION GOVT GRANTISS]| AFTER GONT-GAMNTIES)

ABE ATTENDANCE FEE 241.00 ( 121 mj
TOTAL CHARGES 247.00 T

OVEANMENT GRANT 120.00-
AMOUNT PAY ABLE BEFORE TAX 121.00
ADD - 7% GST B.47
AMOUNT PAYABLE AFTER TAX 129.47
LESS : GST ABSORBED BY THE GOVERNMENT g4av.
WET AMOLUINT PAYABLE 121.00
PAYMENTS
KK WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL o.00
MALICDEM HAROLD ROSARIO o600
TOTAL DUE AFTER PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE : KK WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 121.00

AMOUNT DUE - MALICDEM HAROLD ROSARIO 0.00

TYPE OF SUPPLY: CASH/CREDIT

PAYMENT  Plamse pay iinmedistaly on receipt of te bill. Chemus payinents ahould be crisssd and =eoe payahie 1o SINGAPIRE GEMESAL = OGP TAL Piease weity th Cese | lre "
Mearmw ure) Canbecy My babhird the Bysct Marah Comtrg Poge Dtfece, PO Soa GTTERT Payronnt can b made Gy Imarmet ar

TR PRy Eengeaith.com agngh o vBOE an erww voow comoeg, AXE wezion, A nmaed Metheal  Singapors Poel pranches. 7-Eleven storen, INETH Cicsas Chasre and
FaePrica Xprass outiets, Payreent can sing toe rrede o8 55H's Busires O o, Acmissioes Otce & o e ALE reginliition coums

Singapore General Hospital
Outram Road. Singapore 169608 Tel: 6222 3122
hitpc/iwwansgh.com.sg Reg No 198703907 2

J008-23-005-4 (OCT 2014)



ﬁ General Hospital Ot

Singapure 168
Tl +65] 4337 4108

SingHealth "::'1‘“’““
ORIGINAL MEDICAL CERTIFICATE EMD2018331730
Hams “WAIC Na,
MALICDEM HAROLD ROSARIO ST3814862
This 5 b2 eeriity sl (P above-rcamed i wrfil for cuty or a panod of 2 S tem  31.Aug-7018 @ _ 01-Ssp-2018
inthushe

Typa ol madizel bngve granted :

|:| B BLBGAN Leave m Crpaiian: Sicx Lam

Actited [] vamemiy Lo Dihwered on :
Dmichlegea on : D Sieeftazdon Lesve, Crpesned on

Thés cerificate is not valid for absence from court attendance.

Clagmosis Surgleal Operation (If applicabile)

PRI S o NA - NA

Commana

Thae absove-raaed patienl nitasded mry cinkc ol N.A anich hefl N.A

Mg b i ot §8 recRL ATy,

WospialiCilale Ward Na, Bigraium, Nams [in BLOCK LETTERE) and DesignationCR No.

Emargancy Modicing ::“H Y.

Singapare Ganaral Hospdal

3-Aupg-2018 DE SILVA MUTHUWADURA'W § |, 5026086




Land Tra nﬁmﬂxmihur ity

Land Transpor Authdrity

10 Sin Ming Dnve

Singapore ST5701

GET Registraton No. - MA-0006520-2

Receipt No. - [TNET-00000-15090:5-001985
Previous Recsnt Mo

Result of Insurance Enquiry - YN31435
As at 31 Aug 201814:40:00
Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insurance Enguiry - YNI143G
Enguiry Fee
201800905162056816790

Print Date/Time |
Receipl Dato/Tims |

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Sub-Total
Total Before Rounding
Rounding Difference
Tetal Amount Payable
Paid By
wnenenesfans
Total
Cash Change
Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YO AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Amount

7.00

7.00
7.00

048

0.49
0.48

05 Sep 2018/ 16:22.24
05 Sep 2018 16:22.23

T.49
749
0,04
TA5

745
T.45
0.00
T.45
0.00




